NOTICE OF EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT TO LEASE BETWEEN WHITE RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL BUILDING CORPORATION AND WHITE RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL CORPORATION, GREENE COUNTY, INDIANA, CONCERNING THE LEASE OF CERTAIN SCHOOL FACILITIES

Pursuant to action taken on July 24, 2023, a Second Amendment to Lease with the White River Valley School Building Corporation, a nonprofit corporation formed on September 30, 2009, in the form submitted at said meeting was authorized and approved by the Board of School Trustees of the White River Valley School Corporation, Greene County, Indiana (the "School Corporation").

The Second Amendment to Lease in said form was executed on behalf of the School Corporation on July 24, 2023. All terms, conditions and information from all other notices published by the School Corporation in connection with the Second Amendment to Lease are hereby incorporated by reference.

Dated this 25th day of July, 2023.

WHITE RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL CORPORATION, GREENE COUNTY, INDIANA

By: Dr. Robert Hacker, Superintendent

[TO BE PUBLISHED ONE (1) TIME IN THE NEWSPAPER PUBLISHED, OR OF GENERAL CIRCULATION, IN THE SCHOOL CORPORATION]